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Game summary
Date: 03.12.2017 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 12:15 End time: 14:16 Spec.: 66 Game No.: 32

Pārdaugava Liepājas SSS3 : 4
(0:3, 2:0, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
OSTAŅINS Vladimirs SKARNELIS Oskars, GERMANOVIČS Aleksandrs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 3:13 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 14 7:13 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  1 DZIERKALS Kaspars Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LIE  1 ČMUTOVS Maksims Goalkeeper in

Goal 00:19 0:1 LIE EQ 10 LIĢIS Rihards FREIDENFELDS Raivo #7, FOMINS
Ričards Rihards #19

Pen. 05:49 07:49 PRI  88 APFELBAUMS Artūrs Roughing
Pen. 05:49 07:49 LIE  19 FOMINS Ričards Rihards Roughing
Pen. 07:49 09:49 PRI  88 APFELBAUMS Artūrs Roughing
Pen. 07:49 09:49 LIE  19 FOMINS Ričards Rihards Roughing
Pen. 08:13 10:13 LIE  22 JEGOROVS Boriss Hooking
Pen. 08:13 10:13 PRI  2 KOZLOVSKIS Krišjānis Artūrs Tripping

Goal 10:07 0:2 LIE EQ 15 LAMBERTS Rūdis ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš #24, MASLOVSKIS
Voldemārs #88

30 sec. 12:35  LIE     

Goal 14:25 0:3 LIE EQ 18 RUNGOVSKIS Miks Krišs LIĢIS Rihards #10, BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno #96

Pen. 15:50 17:50 LIE  54 ALONDERIS Kristers Slashing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:17 25:17 LIE  54 ALONDERIS Kristers Holding an opponent
Goal 28:25 1:3 PRI EQ 9 MINAEV Anton VOICEŠČUKS Niks Sandis #22
Goal 32:06 2:3 PRI EQ 88 APFELBAUMS Artūrs  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 43:09 44:22 LIE  29 VEISS Niks Boarding
Goal 44:22 3:3 PRI PP1 19 BLAZHKO Yegor MINAEV Anton #9
Pen. 53:57 55:57 LIE  28 VĪBĀNS Normunds Interference
Goal 57:03 3:4 LIE EQ 96 BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno VĪBĀNS Normunds #28
30 sec. 58:45  PRI     
GK 58:49  PRI  1 DZIERKALS Kaspars Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  LIE  1 ČMUTOVS Maksims Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Pārdaugava
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 DZIERKALS Kaspars 0 0 0.00 58:49
31 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs 0 0 0.00 0:00

Liepājas SSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ČMUTOVS Maksims 0 0 0.00 60:00
61 OZOLS Edijs 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Pārdaugava (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F KOZLOVSKIS Krišjānis Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F PAVLOVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D NIKOLAJEVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F GALSONS Pāvils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F MINAEV Anton 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D ĶUZIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F PODZIŅŠ Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F JENGAŠOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F BLAZHKO Yegor 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ĀRIŅŠ Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F VOICEŠČUKS Niks Sandis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F KAIMIŅŠ Elvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D TILTIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F SPRIŅĢIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

59 F PETRAŠKĒVIČS Kristers Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F STĀMURS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D APFELBAUMS Artūrs 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 D RUĢELIS Didzis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 2 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GAILIS Gundars

Liepājas SSS (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 F FREIDENFELDS Raivo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F LIĢIS Rihards 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F LAMBERTS Rūdis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F RUNGOVSKIS Miks Krišs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F FOMINS Ričards Rihards 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D ĶIKĀNS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D BRŪVERS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F JEGOROVS Boriss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F BABURGS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F SHARIPOV Shamil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D VĪBĀNS Normunds 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D VEISS Niks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

54 D ALONDERIS Kristers 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F ĻIVANSKIS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

80 F MITROFANOVS Alans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F MASLOVSKIS Voldemārs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 D BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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Total 4 7 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: PUJĀTS Guntis

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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